STRIPE™
FULL SPECIFICATION SHEET
FIXTURE TYPE FIXTURE CODE QUANTITIES
1 DESCRIPTION
STRIPE was designed as a minimalist, graphically abstract accessory for surface mounting. By combining two of the most basic
geometries, a cylinder and a line, we achieved a powerful and expressive design despite its modest dimensions. The linear light source
housing was kept extremely narrow and as it faces the wall or ceiling, it eliminates the need for large-surface diffusers required to
achieve comfortable glare-free light. The central hub, which creates the necessary backlight offset distance, also acts as the driver

- Textured
¹ Longer than normal lead times may apply, consult factory.
6 HOW TO ORDER
1. LUMINAIRE
TRPE1W29 29", 900 lms TRPE1W53 53", 1800 lms
Delivered lumens are shown at max output based on white finish. For continuous runs, consult factory.
2. LUMENS (INDIRECT)
LMA0075 750 lm LMA0090 900 lm LMA0120 1200 lm LMA0180 1800 lm
TRPE1W29 available at 750 and 900 lms. TRPE1W53 available at 1200 and 1800 lms.
3. CRI
CR80 CRI 80+
4. CCT
CTA30 3000K CTA35 3500K CTA40 4000K
STRIPE™  - SURFACE
FULL SPECIFICATION SHEET
Page 3 of 5
betacalco.com | +1 416-531-9942 | sales@betacalco.com
© 2026 Beta-Calco Inc. Specifications are subject to change without notice
Feb 21, 2026
5. VOLTAGE
V1 120/277V V2 240V ¹
¹ Not available in North America
6. DIMMING
DA01 0-10V Dimming 1.0%
7. BASE FINISH
FA01 White FA02 Black Metallic - Textured FA20 Silver Metallic - Textured FA25 Gold Metallic - Textured
FA27 Wood grain - Light Cherry ¹ FA28 Wood grain - Dark Walnut ¹ FA30 Wood grain - White Oak ¹ FA44 Midnight Blue Metallic -
Textured
FA45 Copper Metallic FA46 Charcoal Metallic -
Textured
FA47 Bronze Metallic - Textured FA52 Champagne Metallic
FA53 Red Metallic - Textured
¹ Longer than normal lead times may apply, consult factory.
8. ARM FINISH
FB01 White FB02 Black Metallic - Textured FB20 Silver Metallic - Textured FB25 Gold Metallic - Textured
FB27 Wood grain - Light Cherry ¹ FB28 Wood grain - Dark Walnut ¹ FB30 Wood grain - White Oak ¹ FB44 Midnight Blue Metallic -
Textured
FB45 Copper Metallic FB46 Charcoal Metallic -
Textured
FB47 Bronze Metallic - Textured FB52 Champagne Metallic
FB53 Red Metallic - Textured
¹ Longer than normal lead times may apply, consult factory.
7 TECHNICAL DATA
LUMINAIRE
Delivered lumens are shown at max output based on white finish. For continuous runs, consult factory.
Code TRPE1W29 TRPE1W53
Length 29" 53"
Wattage 7W 14W
Delivered lms 900 1800
LPW Indirect 128 128
STRIPE™  - SURFACE
FULL SPECIFICATION SHEET
Page 4 of 5
betacalco.com | +1 416-531-9942 | sales@betacalco.com
© 2026 Beta-Calco Inc. Specifications are subject to change without notice
Feb 21, 2026
8 DIMENSIONAL DIAGRAMS
STRIPE™  - SURFACE
FULL SPECIFICATION SHEET
Page 5 of 5
betacalco.com | +1 416-531-9942 | sales@betacalco.com